
AREA CONTACT PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS 

HQ Robin Davidson 
 

605-355-2244 
 

Robin.Davidson@ihs.gov 
 

Rapid City Service Unit 
3200 Canyon Lake Drive, 

Rapid City, SD 57702-8114 
ALASKA Ekaterina Terekhova 

 
(907) 729-1397 

 
 

eterekhova@anthc.org 
 

ANTHC|HCB-HR 
3900 Ambassador Dr. 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

ABQ CAPT Keith Adcock (505) 946-9319 
 

keith.adcock@ihs.gov Albuquerque Area IHS 
1700 Cerrillos Rd 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ABRD CDR Sara Allen (605) 226-7547 sara.allen@ihs.gov Great Plains Area Indian Health Service 
115 4th Avenue SE, Room 309 

Aberdeen, SD 57401 
BLNG CDR Gregory Ault (406) 247-7140 Greg.ault@ihs.gov Billings Area Office 

2900 4th Avenue North 
Billings, MT 59101 

BMDJ CDR Timothy Taylor (218) 444-0503 timothy.taylor@ihs.gov Bemidji Area Office 
522 Minnesota Ave, NW 

Bemidji, MN 56601 
CA CAPT J. David Mazorra (916) 930-3981 x 345 David.Mazorra@ihs.gov California Area IHS 

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-100 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

NASH CDR Allen Bollinger 
 

(615) 467-1514 
 

Allen.Bollinger@ihs.gov 
 

IHS Nashville Office 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 

Nashville, TN 37214 
NAVAJO LCDR Karina Gushue-

Mancini 
(928) 853-7333 x30013 Karina.Gushue@ihs.gov Sacred Peaks Health Center 

6300 N. Highway 89 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

OKC CDR Richard Fink (405) 951-3844 
(405) 213-4976 (BB) 

Richard.Fink@ihs.gov 
 

Oklahoma Area IHS 
701 Market Drive 

Oklahoma City, OK 73114 

PHOENIX CDR Gregory Sarchet 
 

928-338-5511 
 

Gregory.sarchet@ihs.gov Indian Health Service 
Attn: LCDR Gregory Sarchet 

200 West Hospital Way 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 

PORTLAND LT Derek Hancey 
CAPT Ann Arnett 

 

(503) 414-7784 
(503) 414-7746 

 

Derek.Hancey@ihs.gov 
Ann.Arnett@ihs.gov 

IHS Portland Area 
1414 NW Northrup Street, Ste. 800 

Portland, OR 97209 

TUCSON CDR Delores Addison (520) 295-2544 delores.addison@ihs.gov Indian Health Service 
7900 S.J Stock Road 

Tucson, AZ 85746 

Last update: 08/25/2020 

mailto:Robin.Davidson@ihs.gov
mailto:keith.adcock@ihs.gov
mailto:sara.allen@ihs.gov
mailto:Greg.ault@ihs.gov
mailto:timothy.taylor@ihs.gov
mailto:David.Mazorra@ihs.gov
mailto:Allen.Bollinger@ihs.gov
mailto:Karina.Gushue@ihs.gov
mailto:Karen.Hearod@ihs.gov
mailto:Roney.Won@ihs.gov
mailto:delores.addison@ihs.gov

